Company Number: 2771539

G W C INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2007

\

MR

ABO 15/08/2008 53
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY




G W C INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007

CONTENTS PAGES
Abbreviated balance sheet 1

Notes to the abbreviated accounts 2




G W C INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 DECEMBER 2007

Page 1

2007
Note £

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors 1,608
Cash at bank and in hand 424,433

426,041
CREDITORS. Amounts falling due within
one year 8,513
NET CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS: Amounts falling due after
more than one year

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called-up equity share capital 3
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

417,528

417,528

201,537
215,991

100
215,891

215,991

2006

452,740
452,740

6,968

445772

445,772

244,529
200,843

100
200,743

200,843

The director 15 satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the
Companies Act 1985 (the Act) relating to the audit of the Financial Statements for the year by virtue of
section 249A{1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section

249B(2) of the Act

The director acknowledges his responsibility for

() ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of

the Act, and

{n) preparing Financial Statements which give a true and farr view of the state of affairs of the
company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year n
accordance with the requirements of section 226, and which otherwise comply with the
requirements of the Act relating to Financial Statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared In accordance with the special provisions for small

companies under Part Vi of the Companies Act 1985

These-ablreviated nts were approved and signed by the director and authonsed for 1ssue on

Ae

MR G W COOKE

The notes on page 2 form part of these abbreviated accounts.



Page 2

G W C INVESTMENTS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007

ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Basis of accounting

The Financial Statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and In
accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007)

Financial instruments

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the
contractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial habilites or equity Instruments An
equity instrument 1s any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company
after deducting all of its habihtes

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Control

The company was under the control of Mr G W Cooke throughout the current and previous year
Mr G W Cooke 1s the managing director and majonty shareholder

Transactions

Included in creditors falling due after more than one year is a loan of £201,537 (2006 £ 221 ,537)
from Mr G W Cooke the managing director This loan Is interest free

The director 1s of the opinion that there are no other related party transactions that require
disclosure under the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities {effective January 2007)

SHARE CAPITAL
Authonsed share capital.

2007 2006
£ £
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each 100 100
Allotted, called up and fully paid.
2007 2006
No £ No £

Ordinary shares of £1 each 100 100 100 100




