Company Number: 2771539

# G W C INVESTMENTS LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007



50 15/08/2008 COMPANIES HOUSE

# **GWCINVESTMENTS LIMITED**

# ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

# YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007

CONTENTS	PAGES
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	2

## **GWCINVESTMENTS LIMITED**

### ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

### **31 DECEMBER 2007**

	2007		2006		
	Note	£	£	£	£
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		1,608		-	
Cash at bank and in hand		424,433		452,740	
		426,041		452,740	
CREDITORS. Amounts falling due wone year	/ithin	8,513		6,968	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			417,528		445,772
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			417,528		445,772
CREDITORS: Amounts falling due a more than one year	fter		201,537		244,929
			215,991		200,843
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called-up equity share capital	3		100		100
Profit and loss account			215,891		200,743
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			215,991		200,843

The director is satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 1985 (the Act) relating to the audit of the Financial Statements for the year by virtue of section 249A(1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2) of the Act

The director acknowledges his responsibility for

- (i) ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act, and
- (ii) preparing Financial Statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to Financial Statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part VII of the Companies Act 1985

These-abbreviated accounts were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue on

MR G W COOKE

### **G W C INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

### NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

### YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007

### **ACCOUNTING POLICIES**

### **Basis of accounting**

The Financial Statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007)

### Financial instruments

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the contractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial liabilities or equity instruments. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of its liabilities

### **RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS** 2.

### Control

The company was under the control of Mr G W Cooke throughout the current and previous year Mr G W Cooke is the managing director and majority shareholder

### **Transactions**

Included in creditors falling due after more than one year is a loan of £201,537 (2006 £221,537) from Mr G W Cooke the managing director. This loan is interest free

The director is of the opinion that there are no other related party transactions that require disclosure under the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007)

### SHARE CAPITAL

### Authorised share capital.

		2007 £		2006 £
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each		100		100
Allotted, called up and fully paid.				
	2007		2006	
Ordinary shares of £1 each	No 100	£ 100	No 100	£ 100